
NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING (NIT) 

Public Health Engineering Division Karak-II, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, hereby invites online 
electronic bids from eligible firms / contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC), KP 
Revenue Authority (KPRA), and Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), in accordance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Public Procurement Rules, 2014 (as amended), under Single Stage Single Envelope procedure, through E-
PADS system, for the execution of following works: 

S. 
No NAME OF WORK ESTIMATED 

COST (PKR) 

BID 
SECURITY 

(PKR) 
A KARAK AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (KADP) 

1 REHABILITATION OF DWSS GHAZI MARJAN CHOKARA 8,211,000 173,220/- 

2 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR TUBE WELL (DWSS) AT FAHEEM 
ULLAH KOROONA NEW ABADI SHAWA NASRATI AT MIANKI 7,031,000 149,620/- 

3 
INSTALLATION OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AT WSS HAQ 
NAWAZ KOROONA PALOSKI BANDA, MIR BAS KHEL, GHUNDI 
KILLA & CHOWKARA 

5,972,000 128,440/- 

4 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED COMMUNITY TUBE WELL AT 
VILLAGE KAMANGAR MOHALLA KAMRAN SHAH 10,253,000 214,060/- 

5 SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT KURASHKI KALA IZZAT KHAN 
KOROONA TEHSIL T/NASRATI 8,522,000 179,440/- 

6 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED COMMUNITY TUBE WELL AT 
JEHANGIR BADSHAH MOHALLA VILLAGE AMBIRI KALA 8,128,000 171,560/- 

7 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED COMMUNITY TUBE WELL AT 
MOHALLA ABDUR REHMAN NARAI KHWARI 8,128,000 171,560/- 

8 SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT MIR HASSAN KHEL T/NASRATI 
NA-38 KARAK 8,584,000 180,680/- 

9 SOLAR WSS MIANKI-02 DR SULTAN NA-38 8,499,000 178,980/- 
10 SOLAR WSS AT TAKHT-E-NASRATI-02 NA-38 8,389,000 176,780/- 

11 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT DR UMAR ALI 
MIANKI NA-38 9,721,000 203,420/- 

12 
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT MOHALLAH 
MASTER GHULAM SARWAR MANAN ADDA SHAGI 
LAWAGHAR KARAK 

8,922,000 187,440/- 

13 DWSS POLICE LINE KARAK (SUB HEAD: TUBE WELL) 7,151,000 152,020/- 

14 
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT IQBAL 
KOROONA UMAR DIN KILLA JAHANGERI BANDA TEHSIL 
TAKHT-E-NASRATI DISTRICT KARAK 

9,602,000 201,040/- 

15 SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT KHADDA BANDA NA-38 10,000,000 240,000/- 

16 SOLARIZATION AND COMPOUND WALL OF TUBE WELL 
MOHALLAH MALAYAN NA-38 3,181,000 67,620/- 

17 SOLAR BASED WSS AT WACHOBI KASS NA-38 9,889,000 206,780/- 
18 SOLAR BASED WSS AT PALOSKI NA-38 8,287,000 174,740/- 
19 SOLAR BASED WSS CHOWKARA-1 NA-38 9,667,000 202,340/- 
20 SOLAR BASED WSS CHOWKARA-II NA-38 9,826,000 205,520/- 
21 SOLAR BASED WSS BOGARA NA-38 9,548,000 199,960/- 
22 SOLAR BASED WSS SARKI LAWAGHAR NA-38 10,033,000 240,660/- 
23 SOLAR BASED WSS GANDARI GHAFOOR BANDA NA-38 9,541,000 199,820/- 
24 SOLAR BASED WSS MIANKI FAROOQ OSTAD NA-38 9,554,000 200,080/- 
25 SOLAR BASED WSS GUDI KHEL MALAK MUHEET NA-38 9,589,000 200,780/- 
26 SOLAR BASED WSS SHAUKAT GUDI KHAIL NA-38 9,662,000 202,240/- 
27 SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL KHADDA BANDA 10,000,000 240,000/- 
28 SOLARIZATION OF DWSS ALIF KHAN KOROONA BOGARA 1,070,000 25,400/- 
29 WSS: WAZI KOROONA SERAK BANDA 1,695,000 37,900/- 
30 REH: OF DWSS AT GUL HASSAN KOROONA DWALA 1,837,000 40,740/- 

31 SOLARIZATION AND COMPOUND WALL OF TUBE WELL 
SHAMIM GUDI KHEL NA-38 3,139,000 66,780/- 

32 SOLARIZATION OF EXISTING TUBE WELL AT HAJI TARAZ GUL 
KOROONA T/NASRATI VILLAGE CHOWKARA 469,000 13,380/- 

33 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT NAMAR 
KHAN BANDA SHNAWA GUDI KHEL MURSALI KOROONA 9,928,000/- 207,560/- 



34 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT SHER WALI 
KHAN KOROONA DABAR BANDA AHMAD ABAD 9,318,000/- 195,360/- 

35 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT AWALAYAZ 
KOROONA QURESHAN BANDA 9,899,000/- 206,980/- 

B ACCELERATED SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (ASDI) 
1 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT PIANDA KHEL 9,111,000 191,220/- 

2 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT DR. NAVEED 
KOROONA DAGGAR KALA 8,618,000 181,360/- 

3 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT WARANA 6,615,000 132,300/- 

4 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT BENAZIR 
MOHALA DARI KHEL SHAGI LAWAGHAR 8,094,000 141,300/- 

5 INSTALLATION OF SOLAR BASED TUBE WELL AT SANAT SHAH 
KOROONA DARSHA KHEL 8,572,000 180,440/- 

6 DWSS AT SAKHI SARDAR KOROONA 5,780,000 124,600/- 

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS 

Bidders must fulfill the following: 
 Valid PEC Registration 
 Valid KPRA registration and FBR NTN certificate with active status 
 KP Central Enlistment Registration. 
 Affidavit regarding non-blacklisting on Judicial Stamp Paper. 
 Form-H / SECP registration (if applicable). 
 Partnership Deed / Power of Attorney (if applicable). 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. Bids shall be submitted only through E-PADS Portal in compliance with KPPRA Rules. 
2. Bid Solicitation Documents can be downloaded from EPADS website before closing date and time.  
3. Bid Security shall be submitted in the shape of a Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) equal to 2% of the 

estimated cost in favour of the undersigned, along with applicable stamp duty. 
4. Bidders quoting below Engineer’s Estimate shall submit additional bid security as per KPPRA Rules. 
5. The bid must remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening. 
6. Bidders must upload scanned copies of all mandatory documents with the online bid. 
7. Original bid security and documents duly signed shall reach this office through registered courier 

before closing time. 
8. Late, incomplete, or conditional bids shall be rejected. 
9. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids under Rule 47 of 

KPPRA Rules, 2014. 

BID SUBMISSION DETAILS 

 Closing Date & Time: 15th January 2026 at 11:00 Hours 
 Opening Date & Time: 15th January 2026 at 13:30 Hours 
 Venue: Office of the Executive Engineer, PHE Division Karak-II Official Colony near Telephone 

Exchange Karak 
 
 
 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 
KARAK-II 


